504189244 01/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4235919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITIBANK, N.A.	12/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: IMPERIAL TOY LLC		
Street Address: 16641 ROSCOE PLACE		
City:	NORTH HILLS	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D537483
Patent Number:	D556591
Patent Number:	D665671
Patent Number:	D608847
Patent Number:	7470165
Patent Number:	7909673
Patent Number:	D637240
Patent Number:	D640752
Patent Number:	D630258
Patent Number:	D576689
Patent Number:	D524877
Patent Number:	D524878
Patent Number:	D640753
Patent Number:	8960172
Patent Number:	8262430
Application Number:	13374508
Patent Number:	8654422
Application Number:	14183464
Patent Number:	9022012
Patent Number:	9069243

PATENT REEL: 041030 FRAME: 0001

504189244

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7789729
Patent Number:	D600290
Patent Number:	5697828
Patent Number:	5613890
Patent Number:	RE37616
Patent Number:	5680853
Patent Number:	D428067
Patent Number:	5498191
Patent Number:	5660159
Application Number:	12898561
Application Number:	12898545
Application Number:	11932475
Application Number:	11234569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-0400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: CORINA RACHINA

Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C4158-0073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORINA RACHINA
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

Total Attachments: 9 source=patent#page1.tif source=patent#page2.tif source=patent#page3.tif source=patent#page4.tif source=patent#page5.tif source=patent#page6.tif source=patent#page7.tif source=patent#page8.tif source=patent#page8.tif source=patent#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 041030 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on December 13, 2016 by CITIBANK, N.A. (the "Bank"), to the Grantor listed on Schedule A (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Bank are party to a Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2015 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States patents listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 20, 2015 at reel/frame 35675-683;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Patents and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to those Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Patents, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Patents without recourse to the relevant Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Bank hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives to record this Release of Patent Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

Release of Patent Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Agent

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

NO.	STATUS/ LIENS	OWNER	PATENTS	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
1.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	PADDLE BALL	29239954	10/06/2005
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			/	/
	Security Agreement			D537483	02/27/2007
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
2.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	BUBBLE BOTTLE	29224500	08/26/2005
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			,	,
	Security Agreement			D556591	02/15/2006
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
3.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	BUBBLE SOLUTION BOTTLE	29379640	11/22/2010
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D665671	08/21/2012
	Security Agreement			D003071	00/21/2012
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
4.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	CLEAR BELLY FOR AN ANIMAL SHAPED TOY	29325796 /	10/06/2008
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D608847	01/26/2010
	Security Agreement			D00007/	01/20/2010
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as				
	Agent				

NO.	STATUS/ LIENS	OWNER	PATENTS	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
5.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	CLEAR BELLY FOR AN ANIMAL SHAPED TOY	11473942	06/23/2006
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			7	12/20/2000
	Security Agreement			7470165	12/30/2008
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
6.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	BUBBLE MAKER	12344136	12/24/2008
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			7909673	03/22/2011
	Security Agreement			7707073	03/22/2011
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
7.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	COW SHAPED BUBBLE BLOWER	29289320	07/16/2007
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D637240	05/03/2011
	Security Agreement			D037240	03/03/2011
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
8.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	DINOSAUR SHAPED BUBBLE BLOWER	29289322	07/16/2007
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D640752	06/28/2011
	Security Agreement			D010732	00/20/2011
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
9.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	DOG SHAPED BUBBLE BLOWER	29270817	01/03/2007
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D630258	01/04/2011
	Security Agreement			D030236	01/0 1 /2011
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				

	STATUS/			SERIAL NO./	FILE DATE/ REG.
NO.	LIENS	OWNER	PATENTS	REG. NO.	DATE
10.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	RAT THROWING DISC	29271711	01/24/2007
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D576689	09/09/2008
	Security Agreement			D370089	09/09/2008
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
11.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	THROWING DISC	29239955	10/06/2005
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D524877	07/11/2006
	Security Agreement			D324611	07/11/2000
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
12.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	YOYO	29239941	10/16/2005
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D524878	07/11/2006
	Security Agreement			D324676	07/11/2000
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
13.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	PIG SHAPED BUBBLE BLOWER	29289328	07/16/2007
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D640753	06/28/2011
	Security Agreement			D010733	00/20/2011
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
14.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	PROJECTILE LAUNCHING DEVICE	13343660	01/04/2012
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			8960172	02/24/2015
	Security Agreement			07001/2	0212412013
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				

NO.	STATUS / LIENS	OWNER	PATENTS	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
15.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	ANIMAL SHAPED PUNCH TOY	11491430	07/21/2006
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent			8262430	09/11/2012
16.	Monitored	Imperial Toy LLC	CHEMILUMINESCENT SYSTEM	13374508	12/30/2011
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
17.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	HOLOGRAPHIC BUBBLE GENERATING	12898539	10/05/2010
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent		SYSTEM	8654422	02/18/2014
18.	Registered Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent	Imperial Toy LLC	HOLOGRAPHIC BUBBLE GENERATING SYSTEM	14183464	02/18/2014 /
19.	Registered Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent	Imperial Toy LLC	LAUNCHABLE PROJECTILES AND LAUNCHERS FOR THE SAME	13842870 / 9022012	09/23/2013 / 05/05/2015

NO.	STATUS/ LIENS	OWNER	PATENTS	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
20.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A	12730134	03/23/2010
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent		THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE ON A PRE- PRINTED LINED SUBSTRATE	9069243	06/30/2015
21.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	TOY SHOTGUN	11772611	07/02/2007
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent			7789729	09/07/2010
22.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	PORTION OF A CONTAINER	D296969	10/31/2007
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent			D600290	09/15/2009
23.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	TOY COIN BANK WITH AUDIO SIGNAL	08617294 /	03/18/1996
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent			5697828	12/16/1997
24.	Registered Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent	Imperial Toy LLC	MOTORIZED BUBBLE MAKING AND PROPELLING TOY GUN WITH LATERAL WIPER	08541309 / 5613890	10/10/1995 / 03/25/1997

NO.	STATUS/ LIENS	OWNER	PATENTS	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
25.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	PROJECTILE DISCHARGE	08778059	11/01/1996
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683		APPARATUS	DE27616	/
	Security Agreement			RE37616	04/02/2002
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
26.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	PROJECTILE LAUNCHING	08657825	06/03/1996
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683		APPARATUS	5680853	10/28/1997
	Security Agreement			3000033	10/20/1997
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
27.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	BUBBLE MAKING TOY CONTAINER	29113610	11/08/1999
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			D428067	07/11/2000
	Security Agreement			D428007	07/11/2000
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
28.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	BUBBLE PRODUCING TOY	08391104	02/21/1995
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			5498191	03/12/1996
	Security Agreement			3470171	03/12/1770
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				
29.	Registered	Imperial Toy LLC	AIRGUN WITH ROTARY ACTUATOR	08388399	02/14/1995
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683			5660159	08/26/1997
	Security Agreement			5000133	001401177/
	Recorded: 05/20/2015				
	Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC				
	Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent				

NO.	STATUS/ LIENS	OWNER	PATENTS	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
30.	Pending	Imperial Toy LLC	DEFRACTION TOY SYSTEM	12898561	10/05/2010
	Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent		O TOTEM		
31.	Pending Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent	Imperial Toy LLC	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A THREE- DIMENSIONAL VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT	12898545	10/05/2010
32.	Pending Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent	Imperial Toy LLC	SPILL RESISTANT CONTAINER AND TOY	11932475	10/31/2007
33.	Pending Reel/Frame: 35675-683 Security Agreement Recorded: 05/20/2015 Assignor: Imperial Toy LLC Assignee: Citibank, N.A., as Agent	Imperial Toy LLC	INFLATABLE SELF- SEALING TOY	11234569	09/22/2005

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

PATENT LICENSES

None.

Schedule A to Patent Release -7-

RECORDED: 01/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 041030 FRAME: 0011